## THE LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS

The League of Women Voters is a non-partisan organization whose purpose is to promote political responsibility through informed and active participation of citizens in government and to act on selected governmental issues.

Washington State granted women the right to vote in November 1910, the fifth state in the union to do so. The 19th amendment to the U.S. Constitution, which granted all women the right to vote, was passed in 1919. The League of Women Voters of the U.S. was founded that same year.

Membership is open to all citizens of voting age.

LWV Mason County meets at 11:30 am on the third Tuesday of the month (except in July and August) either on Zoom or in person at a local meeting room. Check out our website for more information.

Additional information about Leaguse of Women Voters is available:

www.lwvmasoncounty.org lwvmasoncountywa@gmail.com

Information verified as of January 2025, although there may be resignations and appointments during the year.

©2025 Mason County League of Women Voters

## 2025 CITIZENS GUIDE TO ELECTED OFFICIALS OF MASON COUNTY

NATIONAL • STATE • COUNTY • CITY • TRIBAL

ALSO: PORTS , FIRE, SCHOOL & WATER DISTRICTS

## They Represent You LAWY

courtesy of LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS

www.LWVMasonCounty.org lwvmasoncountywa@gmail.com